Colorado State University Extension

2021 NATIVE PLANT MASTER® APPLICATION

Larimer County

APPLICATION DEADLINE is April 2, 2021. Email your application to Karen Crumbaker <u>kcrumbaker@larimer.org</u> or mail to: 1525 Blue Spruce Dr., Fort Collins, CO 80524. **DO NOT SEND PAYMENT WITH YOUR APPLICATION**. If accepted, you will receive confirmation by April 12, 2021, including a total for fees that will be due by April 23, 2021.

Plea	se PRINT:			
Your Name:		Date:		
Mai	ling Address:			<u></u>
F	Street	City	State	Zip
	ail address (required):		_	
Pho	ne Number(s):			
	Anyone may take a Native Plant Master course. There is no teaching requirement.			
		<u>course taken</u> about Colorado plant November 30, 2021.	s and report public educational	contacts to the Larimer
	CTION A: (Native Plant Master Progural Resource Agency You Work or V		,	
	r Title:			
	y we contact your supervisor to verify			
		your involvement with this agen	cy:1es10	
II ye	es, who may we contact?			
Nam	ne	Phor	ne	
In y	our current job or volunteer role, hov	v many people did you educate in	ı public programs last year?	

SECTION B: (All Applicants) – Check the course(s) below you are applying for.

2021 Course Dates and Instructors	Location	Times	Fee*	Check Here To Apply
June 4, 11, and 18 Marcee Camenson/Barbara Patterson	Lory State Park, Ft Collins **	8:30 am - 12:30 pm	\$90*	
June 7, 14 and 21 Ann Grant	Pineridge Natural Area, Fort Collins	8:30 am – 12:30 pm	\$90*	
June 8, 15, and 22 Crystal Strouse	Soapstone Prairie Natural Area, Wellington	8:30 am – 12:30 pm	\$90*	
August 15, 22, and 29 Ronda Koski	Red Mountain Open Space, Wellington	3:00 pm – 7:00 pm	\$90*	

^{*} Accepted volunteers who educate others and report contacts pay \$60.00 per course

^{**} Lory State Park course is designed for beginners (those without experience using a botanical key). Park pass required.

Special NPM Classes *				
Grass ID June 18 Pam Smith	Reservoir Ridge Natural Area, Fort Collins	8:30 am - 12:30 pm	\$30	
Alpine Wildflowers June 30 Marlene Borneman	Rocky Mountain National Park	8:00 am – 3:00 pm	\$30	

^{*} Flora of Colorado by Jennifer Ackerfield is the text used in a NPM course. The text is not required for the special NPM classes.

To introduce you to the text, a FREE "Introduction to Using a Botanical Key" class will be offered to all participants taking a NPM course who would like to refresh their botanical knowledge and is required for those who have minimal or no background in botany. The class will be held on May 22, 2021, 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. and May 26, 2021, 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., at the McKee Building at The Ranch, Loveland, CO. (Choose only one class to attend.) RSVP is required.

SECTION C: (All Applicants) Please list any previous Native Plant Master courses you have taken:		
(Location and County)	(Year)	

SECTION D: (All Applicants)

If accepted in one or more Native Plant Master course, I agree to:

- Pay all fees and submit health form by April 23, 2021. (Please do not send payment now.)
- Adhere to all Native Plant Master Program guidelines, including the refund policy (full refund, less a \$15 processing fee, with 30 day prior notice).
- I, the undersigned participant, exercising my own free choice to participate voluntarily in Native Plant Master® courses, classes or volunteer activities (collectively, the "Activities"), and promising to take due care during such participation, hereby acknowledge that I have been informed of the nature of the Activities and that I am aware of the hazards and risks which may be associated with my participation in the Activities, including the risks of bodily injury, death or damage to property which may occur from known or unknown causes. I understand, accept, and assume all such hazards and risks, and waive all claims against

the State of Colorado, The Board of Governors of the Colorado State University System, Colorado State University, Colorado State University Extension, and their directors, officers, agents, employees and volunteers. I understand that I am solely responsible for any costs arising out of any bodily injury or property damage that I may sustain through my participation in normal or unusual acts associated with the Activities, regardless of whose fault may be the cause of my injuries or damages, EVEN IF CAUSED BY CARELESSNESS OR NEGLIGENCE, so long as the conduct which caused the injuries or damages was not grossly negligent, or willful and wanton.

- Further, I hereby indemnify and hold harmless The Board of Governors of the Colorado State University System, Colorado State University, Colorado State University Extension, and their members, officers, agents, employees, and any other persons or entities acting on their behalf, and the successors and assigns for any and all of the aforementioned persons and entities, against any and all claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever, whether presently known or unknown, of any person who suffers any injury, disability, death or other harm, to person or property or both, as a result of my participation in and/or presence at Activities.
- I have had sufficient time to review and seek explanation of the provisions contained above, have carefully read them, understand them fully, and agree to be bound by them. After careful deliberation, I voluntarily give my consent and agree to this Release From Responsibility, Assumption of Risk, and Waiver.
- I hereby grant permission to Colorado State University Extension, its employees or representatives, to take and use photographs/digital images, videotape, audio recording or quoted remarks and educational or other PowerPoint or presentation materials of me or prepared by me for use in promotional or educational materials. These materials might include printed or electronic publications, Web sites or other electronic communications. I further agree that my name and identity may be revealed in descriptive text or commentary in connection with the image(s). I authorize the use of these materials indefinitely without compensation to me. All negatives, positives, prints, digital reproductions and video and audio recordings shall be the property of Colorado State University Extension.

Signature	Date	